NO: Aca-IV/A3/Fees Structure/2022-23

Date: 17.06.2022

# **NOTIFICATION**

Sub: Fees Structure of B.A., LL.B 5 Years (Honors) Course for students of 2022-23 batch.

Ref: Approval of Vice Chancellor dated: 15.06.2022

\*\*\*\*

The Annual fees under Regular and payment/self finance categories prescribed for B.A., LL.B 5 Years Honors Course, offered in Bangalore University Law College for the students who seek admission to LL.B 5 Years (Honors) 1<sup>st</sup> to 5<sup>th</sup> Year during the academic year 2022-23 batch:

# ANNUAL FEES

	Total	26,870	26,370	26,370	26,370	26,370
14	KSSWF	25	25	25	25	25
13	KSTWF	25	25	25	25	25
12	NFTW	20	20	20	20	20
11	User fee (Internet Facility etc)	200	200	200	200	200
10	Cultural Activity fee*	100	100	100	100	100
9	Students Identity Card*	100	100	100	100	100
8	Students Activity fee*	100	100	100	100	100
7	Medical fee	100	100	100	100	100
6	Sports	500	500	500	500	500
5	Library fee	500	500	500	500	500
4	Lab/Clinical Fees and Moot Court	2,200	2,200	2,200	2,200	2,200
3	Tuition fee	22,000	22,000	22,000	22,000	22,000
2	Admission fee	500	500	500	500	500
1	Registration fee	500			A	
SI. No.	Types of Fees	1 <sup>st</sup> Year B.A., LL.B Honors Course (Rs.) 2022-23	2 <sup>nd</sup> Year B.A., LL.B Honors Course (Rs.) 2023-24	3 <sup>rd</sup> Year B.A., LL.B Honors Course (Rs.) 2024-25	4 <sup>th</sup> Year B.A., LL.B Honors Course (Rs.) 2025-26	5 <sup>th</sup> Year B.A., LL.B Honors Course (Rs.) 2026-27

<sup>\*</sup> Compulsory fees for SC/ST students.

**PAYMENT SEATS:** 

The GM/OBC/Minorities candidates seeking admission under Payment Category shall pay the following fees (Shown in Column 3) in addition to the regular fees. Since fees paid under payment seats is not reimbursable from the Govt. SC/ST/Cat-I candidates whose parents annual income is less than 2.5 Lakhs are required to pay (Shown in Column 4) in addition to other fees.

Sl. No.	Name of the Course	GM/OBC/Minorities (in Rupees)	SC/ST/Cat-I (in Rupees)	
1	2	3	4	
	Annua	al Fees		
a	I to V Year B.A., LL.B (Honours) (Karnataka students)2022-23 Batch	30,000**	*15,000	
ь	I to V Year B.A., LL.B (Honours) (Non Karnataka students) 2022-23 Batch	60,000**  ** in addition to regular fees. and eligibility fee		

The fees concession is not applicable to SC/ST/OBC students outside Karnataka.

**ELIGIBILITY FEES:** 

Candidates outside Karnataka /CBSE students of Karnataka shall pay the following Eligibility fees in addition to the regular fees. The candidates studied abroad shall obtain

Eligibility Certificate from Bangalore University before taking admission.

Sl. Eligibility fees for all courses

Sl. No.	Types of Students	courses (in Rupees)	
1	Indian Nationals/including CBSE students of Karnataka	2,400	
2	Indian Nationals who have passed the qualifying examination outside India	5,000	
3	Foreign Nationals and Non Resident Indians	8,800	

#### FEE PRESCRIBED FOR FOREIGN NATIONALS & NRIs:

The Foreign Nationals and NRIs shall pay US \$ 2,750 per annum in addition to eligibility fees.

The prescribed fees shall be paid online payment and submit the same in the authorized admission counters.

**EXAMINATION FEES FOR 2022-23 BATCH STUDENTS:** 

Semester	Whole Exam (in Rs.)  Practical/ Project/ Viva-voce/ (in Rs.)		Marks card/ Scrutiny/ OMR sheet/ /Processing fees (in Rs.)	Convocation Fees	Total	
IX & X BA., LL.B Course 2022-23	1,200	0	225	1,300	2,725	

### **PAYMENT SEATS:**

The GM/OBC/Minorities candidates seeking admission under Payment Category shall pay the following fees (Shown in Column 3) in addition to the regular fees. Since fees paid under payment seats is not reimbursable from the Govt. SC/ST/Cat-I candidates whose parents annual income is less than 2.5 Lakhs are required to pay (Shown in Column 4) in addition to other fees.

Sl. No.	Name of the Course	GM/OBC/Minorities (in Rupees)	SC/ST/Cat-I (in Rupees)	
1	2	3		
	Annu	al Fees		
a	I to V Year B.A., LL.B (Honours) (Karnataka students)2022-23 Batch	30,000**	*15,000	
b	I to V Year B.A., LL.B (Honours) (Non Karnataka students) 2022-23 Batch	60,000**  ** in addition to regular fees. an eligibility fee		

The fees concession is not applicable to SC/ST/OBC students outside Karnataka.

#### **ELIGIBILITY FEES:**

Candidates outside Karnataka /CBSE students of Karnataka shall pay the following *Eligibility fees* in addition to the regular fees. The candidates studied abroad shall obtain Eligibility Certificate from Bangalore University before taking admission.

Sl. No.	Types of Students	Eligibility fees for all courses (in Rupees)
1	Indian Nationals/including CBSE students of Karnataka	2,400
2	Indian Nationals who have passed the qualifying examination outside India	5,000
3	Foreign Nationals and Non Resident Indians	8,800

#### FEE PRESCRIBED FOR FOREIGN NATIONALS & NRIs:

The Foreign Nationals and NRIs shall pay US \$ 2,750 per annum in addition to eligibility fees.

The prescribed fees shall be paid online payment and submit the same in the authorized admission counters.

**EXAMINATION FEES FOR 2022-23 BATCH STUDENTS:** 

Semester	Whole Exam (in Rs.)	Practical/ Project/ Viva-voce/ (in Rs.)	Marks card/ Scrutiny/ OMR sheet//Processing fees (in Rs.)	Total
I, V & VII BA, LL.B Honors Course 2022-23	2,700	0	225	2,925
II, III & IV BA, LL.B Honors Course 2022-23	2,250	0	225	2,475
VI & VIII BA., LL.B Honors Course 2022-23	2,700	0	225	2,925
IX & X BA., LL.B Honors Course 2022-23	2,400	0	225	2,625





The eligible students shall pay prescribed examination fees prior to the semester examination within the stipulated date for payment of fees as notified by the Registrar (Evaluation). Examination Branch. The SC/ST candidates within Karnataka and whose parents annual income is less than 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) per annum shall pay only the OMR sheet fee, since the prescribed examination, application, marks card, convocation fees, etc., will be reimbursed by the Social Welfare Department.

#### FEES CONCESSION AND REIMBURSEMENT FOR SC/ST CANDIDATES:

The SC/ST candidates within Karnataka and whose parents annual income is less than 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) per annum shall pay Rs.300/- (Rupees Three Hundred Only) for regular seats and Rs. 300/- plus payment fees for payment seats (excluding \*reimbursable compulsory fees) subject to submission of the photocopies of the following valid documents/certificates at the time of admission. The other compulsory fees of SC/ST candidates will be reimbursed from the Social Welfare Department (ਨਰਿਸ਼ਟਰ ಆದೇಶ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: ಸಕಇ 83, ಪಕವಿ 2012, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, ದಿನಾಂಕ: 29/06/2012)

The fees reimbursement is not applicable to SC/ST students from other States. Fees reimbursement is also not applicable to the candidates who have already pursued the Undergraduate course/5 year Integrated course (UG/5 year Integrated course discontinued is also taken into account). Such candidates shall pay the prescribed fees.

The Principal shall ascertain the receipt of fees reimbursement from the Social Welfare Department with the Officer of the Director, Student Welfare, BUB or from the website of Social Welfare Department under scholarship application status. In case of non-receipt of Fees reimbursement for what-so-ever reasons mentioned therein by the Social Welfare Department, such students shall be directed to pay the prescribed Regular fees and Odd & Even semester Examination fees before appearing for the Even semester Examination.



### Copy to:

- 1. The Principal, Dean, Faculty of Law, University Law College, Jnanabharathi Campus, Bangalore University, Bangalore.
- 2. The Chairperson, Department of Law, Bangalore University, Bangalore.
- 3. The Director of Students Welfare, Bangalore University, Bangalore.
- 4. Co-ordinator, Other Backward Classes, Bangalore University, Bangalore.
- 5. P.S. to the Vice-Chancellor / Registrar / Registrar (Evaluation) P.A. to Finance Officer, Bangalore University, Bangalore.
- 6. Office copy.